3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28782023 | TB | TE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2831241 -1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2831241-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
B B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2831241-1 A TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2831241-7 A TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
B B MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2831241-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2831241-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2831241-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |[2.18 mm [.086] -
INSUL |3.43 mm [.135] 0 . w 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS {73 - 22278-9  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
408-35047 - - ? ? ? ? ? ? 4-18037-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 12798
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
- 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
- 1 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 i i i i i ST19087 7 CAM SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: T . omm CONTACT,RECEPTACLE, SEALED - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - ] w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 1.70-2.50 mm [.067-.098 NI Sttt [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL EAR SPEC : : - | HIEEEE 2119580-1  [MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLICAT IONEH 1 | | | 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - ATOT06 - |REF |REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
U AT R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
19492271 26037.201.179 19497101 14448 627,621 1721 R w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2113225-1 26039.201.179 1949230-1 14458 627.610 1.9-2.5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R ERERER 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
T om 0 0 0s T o 00 s R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? ? ? 2 ? 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
|||| - 1 ? 1 ? 1 ? 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 - 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION . w 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S R R R R | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S L N O R O R O 11o2306-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? ? ? 2 ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl Cfgyf‘gfﬁggTW§§Féﬁfﬁf§‘Sng%NngAngﬁngETJSnggﬁgﬁTWwfw QFE —pejejepe e e | 2roodddoes SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE oL
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B L N N L L c8d44992-4 |ASSEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE 29
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B L | o S L =
" DOCUMENT 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407927~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R w w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #]-23119-5 LOC TITE TO THREADS. ? ? 1 1 2 ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
*VVA\RFQI N(} | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING N 2 T2 T T T T 616339273 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I I I N 5 240641-8 |SPACLR 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] -] - : 5
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [ v P [ [ 3-238001-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N L2l 2] ] 1] 3-1633996-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-5681176-4 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 18808 0cT 16 CAANGE AND TE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 28FEB2023 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. "' ) BROOKENS TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
cm e 28FEB2023 --1’1!5' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 28FEB2023 | NAME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ i L ELAIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837241 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF
A % (::)REF
1.0 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
eREF e }%—4 0£0.5
RERN
REF
S
SEE DETAIL A iiir»
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
I " I TR TR R
44 25+0.05
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
J
EJ;‘:U—| REF
CAM POST T TONS =T
él
u\ |
L
30mm STROKE 30mm- S TROKE U o FRORE
Q
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
e o cOrERalzs o TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS P— y
CHMK HERR 28FEB2023 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28FEB2023 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERS ION m TELBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
\ i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N N h@@ Jf o W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Eéﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
Afomm STROKE ( P , { , . h h <\> 3 { 4 & 4 { 4 ) 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ac | | C verston snhown on snheetTd O O ANGLES = -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ATR FEED R R e Al| 00779 (C=2837241 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23831241 -1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
C-2831241-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831241-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.18 mm [.086] -
INSUL [ 3.43 mm [.135] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
B 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
B 222189 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 ] 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 ¥ 6.0 298
B 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: 1.6mm CONTACT,RECEPTACLE,SEALED L LV L 207976401 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— " | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN 1 1 iwlggiil EE;Algii’HéNgitA&éOs Zlét gijf
3.90-4.70 mm [ 154- 185 IN] 1.70-2.50 mm [.067-.098 IN] N T19580-1  TMECHANICAL FEED ASSENBLY 530
XEEMM%ION LEAR SPEC ] ] B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
ot ] ] LT 06 - |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED ST - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE o c168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 A 2O 143
19492271 26037201179 1949110- 1 14448 627 621 [ 7-2.1 S c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
21132251 26039201119 1949230~ | 14458.621.610 1.9-2.5 -~ byt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
5 : B 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT T 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
I 50mm?2 | 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002) 7.3 - | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
- O0mme 150/ 70,05 L0571/ 7. 002] S - [ ] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
S fomme L20n /0 00 L0aTs - 002 Sl - | 1 [ 1 [ 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
an B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION B L ouesy OER, SAT AD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I I 1752356-1  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
/AN CRIVP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - e e | 20793837y |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 32
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2] 2] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 5844992-4 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
DOCUMENT 101-35000. B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/6\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B L 19209¢8-2  |5TRIF OUIDE c4
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 2] 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - [T ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
sWARNTNG N Tt ] 1] 6-1633927-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L[| 674064178 PALIR g
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I 119781-1  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NC T 1| 3-1633996-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
N f f 2
N ] 7-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
BTERZ073 — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS 28FE82023 —— TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28FEB2023 | NAME ‘
%) %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ mm - N P&Jﬁiwc OCEAN Z.O‘S\de Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o 01| 00779 [g=283724 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH

O

%$§Qm
.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—4.0£0.5

(e
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

T

35.22£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TONS @mﬂﬁﬁﬁrﬂ GOy

=

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

; | }‘SCORTORﬂéﬁN DW‘FBROOKENS 28FE82023 —TE TE COHHGCMVHY
28FEB2023 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS M. HERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 28FEB2023 | NAm
mm

LB OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 Aop | icator
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE . I N :
T [ Al 00779 (C=2837241
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | A OFA REVA

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



